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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 6-10, 2016 with a random sample of —1,015—adults,
aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -525-- adults employed full- or part-









18. Right now, do you have enough money to live comfortably, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2016 Apr 6-10 66 33 *
2015 Apr 9-12 66 33 1
2014 Apr 3-6 71 28 2
2013 Apr 11-14 68 30 1
2012 Apr 9-12 60 39 1
2011 Apr 7-11 65 34 *
2010 Apr 8-11 68 31 1
2009 Apr 6-9 65 33 1
2008 Apr 6-9 69 30 1
2007 Apr 2-5 73 26 1
2006 Apr 10-13 71 28 1
2005 Apr 4-7 72 28 *
2004 Apr 5-8 74 25 1
2003 Apr 7-9 73 26 1

2002 Apr 8-11



